THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

**Contract Number** 

SAP	Number
-----	--------

## San Bernardino County Fire Protection District

Department Contract Representative	Chief Ron Walls	
Telephone Number	909-338-3311	
Contractor	American Pacific Investments, LLC	
Contractor Representative	Adam Ahmed	
Telephone Number	760-699-7979	
Contract Term	N/A	
Original Contract Amount	\$18,000	
Amendment Amount	N/A	
Total Contract Amount	\$18,000	
Cost Center	6000042448	

## Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Declare SBCFPD

property, APN 0357-211-22, located along the south side of State Highway 173, east of the westerly terminus of Las Flores Road, consisting of approximately 16,783 square feet, surplus and authorize its sale to the contiguous property owner, American Pacific Investments LLC, a Limited Liability Co. (API), for \$18,000.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY				
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department		
SEE SIGNATURE PAGE Robert F. Messinger, Principal Asst. County Counsel	<u> </u>	Marilee Rendulich, RESD Manager		
Date	Date	Date		